
(Archive) Safest Places to Live in Utah 2015

This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Utah in 2015.

To find the latest data on the Safest Places in Utah and get an idea how we rank, please visit:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-  utah  /

(The list of Safest Places in 2015 was based on 201  4   FBI Crime Score).

20 Safest Places in Utah 2015

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Spanish Fork 37,444 8 0.21
2 Lone Peak 27,524 7 0.25
3 Mapleton 8,970 3 0.33
4 Santaquin/Genola 11,407 4 0.35
5 Nephi 5,459 2 0.37
6 Smithfield 10,672 4 0.37
7 Pleasant Grove 35,317 15 0.42
8 Clinton 21,029 9 0.43
9 Orem 92,409 40 0.43
10 Ephraim 6,506 3 0.46
11 North Park 14,255 7 0.49
12 Syracuse 26,104 13 0.50
13 Saratoga Springs 24,125 13 0.54
14 American Fork/Cedar Hills 38,412 21 0.55
15 Mount Pleasant 3,284 2 0.61
16 Lehi 56,080 38 0.68
17 Santa Clara/Ivins 14,179 10 0.71
18 Farmington 22,471 16 0.71
19 Lindon 10,734 8 0.75
20 Bountiful 43,115 33 0.77
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All Cities in Utah
Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in Utah and divided them into the 
following categories:

• under 3,000 residents

• 3,000 – 10,000 residents

• 10,000 – 30,000 residents

• over 30,000 residents

Under 3,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Helper 2,164 0 0.00
2 Naples 2,113 0 0.00
3 Kamas 1,947 0 0.00
4 East Carbon 1,254 0 0.00
5 Stockton 616 0 0.00
6 Monticello 1,973 1 0.51
7 Willard 1,758 1 0.57
8 Moroni 1,435 1 0.70
9 Centerfield 1,378 1 0.73
10 Fairview 1,257 1 0.80
11 Fountain Green 1,079 1 0.93
12 Salina 2,506 3 1.20
13 Parowan 2,837 5 1.76
14 Springdale 552 8 14.49

3,000 – 10,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Mapleton 8,970 3 0.33
2 Nephi 5,459 2 0.37
3 Ephraim 6,506 3 0.46
4 Mount Pleasant 3,284 2 0.61
5 Sunset 5,138 4 0.78
6 Richfield 7,555 6 0.79
7 Bluffdale 8,596 7 0.81
8 Salem 7,052 6 0.85
9 Perry 4,532 4 0.88
10 West Bountiful 5,398 6 1.11
11 Grantsville 9,790 13 1.33



12 Blanding 3,631 6 1.65
13 Price 8,436 14 1.66
14 Moab 5,133 10 1.95
15 Tremonton 7,965 16 2.01
16 Riverdale 8,587 18 2.10
17 Enoch 6,051 13 2.15
18 La Verkin 4,186 9 2.15
19 Roosevelt 6,935 57 8.22

10,000 – 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Lone Peak 27,524 7 0.25
2 Santaquin/Genola 11,407 4 0.35
3 Smithfield 10,672 4 0.37
4 Clinton 21,029 9 0.43
5 North Park 14,255 7 0.49
6 Syracuse 26,104 13 0.50
7 Saratoga Springs 24,125 13 0.54
8 Santa Clara/Ivins 14,179 10 0.71
9 Farmington 22,471 16 0.71
10 Lindon 10,734 8 0.75
11 Payson 19,338 15 0.78
12 North Salt Lake 17,170 14 0.82
13 North Ogden 18,176 15 0.83
14 Hurricane 14,781 15 1.01
15 Washington 22,727 26 1.14
16 Centerville 16,953 24 1.42
17 South Ogden 16,843 24 1.42
18 Brigham City 18,579 27 1.45
19 Vernal 10,705 18 1.68
20 Cedar City 29,221 78 2.67
21 South Salt Lake 24,962 217 8.69

Over 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Spanish Fork 37,444 8 0.21
2 Pleasant Grove 35,317 15 0.42
3 Orem 92,409 40 0.43
4 American Fork/Cedar Hills 38,412 21 0.55
5 Lehi 56,080 38 0.68



6 Bountiful 43,115 33 0.77
7 South Jordan 61,601 48 0.78
8 Springville 31,593 34 1.08
9 Roy 37,923 42 1.11
10 Draper 46,032 55 1.19
11 Cottonwood Heights 34,439 42 1.22
12 Clearfield 30,535 39 1.28
13 St. George 77,838 112 1.44
14 Sandy 90,860 153 1.68
15 Tooele 32,502 97 2.98
16 Ogden 84,557 444 5.25
17 Salt Lake City 192,368 1,447 7.52
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